
Program  
Description

AA Business Administration

AA Information Technology

AA Accounting

AA Marketing

AA Acquisition & Contract Mgmt

AA Information Systems

Bachelor of Business Administration

BS Criminal Justice

BS in Information Technology

BS Accounting

Bachelor of Applied Science

JWMI Grad Cert Human Resources

Jack Welch Graduate Cert

JWMI Grad Cert Healthcare

Jack Welch Executive Cert

Grad Cert Digital Entreprnship

Grad Cert Business Admin

UGRD Dip Acqtn & Contract Mgmt

Jack Welch MBA

Masters in Business Admin (MBA10)

MS in Human Resource Managemnt

Masters of Science in Health Sv

Masters of Public Admin

Masters of Education

MS Information Systems

Master of Bus Admin (MBA12)

MS Accounting

MS in Management

MS Information Assurance

Program  
Code

AABA

AIT

AAAC

AAMK

AACM

AAIS

BBA

BSCJ

BIT

BSAC

BAS

JWGHR

JWEC

JWGHC

JWCRT

GCDE

GCBA

DPCM

JWMBA

MBA10

MSHR

MSHS

MPA

MED

MSIS

MBA

MSAC

MSMG

MSIA

Degree  
Level

Associates

Associates

Associates

Associates

Associates

Associates

Bachelors

Bachelors

Bachelors

Bachelors

Bachelors

Grad Cert

Grad Cert

Grad Cert

Grad Cert

Grad Cert

Grad Cert

Diploma

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Masters

Credits per  
Course

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

Tution  
(per Credit)

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$338.89

$888.89

$888.89

$888.89

$888.89

$663.33

$553.33

$338.89

$855.56

$663.33

$553.33

$373.33

$444.44

$373.33

$553.33

$553.33

$373.33

$553.33

$553.33

Books (per course-  
external cost)

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$0

$0

$0

$0

$150

$150

$150

$0

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

Materials Fee  
(per course)

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

$104.17

$104.17

$104.17

$104.17

//

//

//

$104.17

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

Total # courses 
 required

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

3

3

3

3

3

3

12

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

Minimun Credit/  
Credit in Res Req

27

27

27

27

27

27

54

54

54

54

54

9

9

9

9

9

9

31.5

36

31.5

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

Tech Fee  
(per quarter)

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$0

$0

$0

$0

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

$65

Conferral Fee  
(one-time)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25

$25

$25

$0

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

$150

Tuition  
(per Course)

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$1,525

$4,000

$4,000

$4,000

$4,000

$2,985

$2,985

$1,525

$3,850

$2,985

$2,490

$1,680

$2,000

$1,680

$2,490

$2,490

$1,680

$2,490

$2,490

Credit Requirements Course Tuition, Fees, and Books (external cost)
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