UNIVERSITY Spring 2023			Credit Requirements			Course Tuition, Fees, and Books (external cost)					
Program Description	Program Code	Degree Level	Total # courses required	Minimun Credit/ Credit in Res Req	Credits per Course	Tuition (per Course)	Tution (per Credit)	Books (per course- external cost)	Materials Fee (per course)	Tech Fee (per quarter)	Conferral Fee (one-time)
AA Business Administration	AABA	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
AA Information Technology	AIT	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
AA Accounting	AAAC	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
AA Marketing	AAMK	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
AA Acquisition & Contract Mgmt	AACM	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
AA Information Systems	AAIS	Associates	20	27	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$0
Bachelor of Business Administration	ВВА	Bachelors	40	54	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$150
BS Criminal Justice	BSCJ	Bachelors	40	54	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$150
BS in Information Technology	BIT	Bachelors	40	54	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$150
BS Accounting	BSAC	Bachelors	40	54	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$150
Bachelor of Applied Science	BAS	Bachelors	40	54	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$150
JWMI Grad Cert Human Resources	JWGHR	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$4,000	\$888.89	\$0	\$104.17	\$0	\$0
Jack Welch Graduate Cert	JWEC	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$4,000	\$888.89	\$0	\$104.17	\$0	\$0
JWMI Grad Cert Healthcare	JWGHC	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$4,000	\$888.89	\$0	\$104.17	\$0	\$0
Jack Welch Executive Cert	JWCRT	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$4,000	\$888.89	\$0	\$104.17	\$0	\$0
Grad Cert Digital Entreprnship	GCDE	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$2,985	\$663.33	\$150		\$65	\$25
Grad Cert Business Admin	GCBA	Grad Cert	3	9	4.5	\$2,985	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$25
UGRD Dip Acqtn & Contract Mgmt	DPCM	Diploma	12	31.5	4.5	\$1,525	\$338.89	\$150		\$65	\$25
Jack Welch MBA	JWMBA	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$3,850	\$855.56	\$0	\$104.17	\$65	\$0
Masters in Business Admin (MBA10)	MBA10	Masters	10	31.5	4.5	\$2,985	\$663.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
MS in Human Resource Managemnt	MSHR	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$2,490	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
Masters of Science in Health Sv	MSHS	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$1,680	\$373.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
Masters of Public Admin	MPA	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$2,000	\$444.44	\$150		\$65	\$150
Masters of Education	MED	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$1,680	\$373.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
MS Information Systems	MSIS	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$2,490	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
Master of Bus Admin (MBA12)	MBA	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$2,490	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
MS Accounting	MSAC	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$1,680	\$373.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
MS in Management	MSMG	Masters	12	36	4.5	\$2,490	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$150
MS Information Assurance	MSIA	Masters	10	36	4.5	\$2,490	\$553.33	\$150		\$65	\$150